Parking Local Law 2018 Undertakings

That Council:

RESOLVES to undertake to the Joint Standing Committee on Delegated Legislation that the City will:

- (1) When the Parking Local Law 2018 is next amended or reviewed, amend the City of Rockingham Parking Local Law as follows:
 - (a) Amend clauses 4.5(2)(i), (j) and (k).
 - (b) Amend Schedule 1 Item 4.
 - (c) Amend Schedule 1 Item 5.
 - (d) Make all necessary consequential amendments.
- (2) Until the Local Law is amended in accordance with undertaking 1:
 - (a) The City will not enforce the Dogs Local Law 2000 or the Parking Local Law 2018 in a manner contrary to the amendments set out in the draft Amendment Local Law; and
 - (b) Where the Dogs Local Law 2000 and Parking Local Law 2018 are made publicly available, whether in hard copy or electronic form (including on the City's website), ensure that it is accompanied by a copy of these undertakings.

Extract from Report GM-013/19, 28 May 2019 Council Meeting Minutes



